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ABSTRACT 

Housing has always been a major problem in cities all over the world including 

Malaysia. Owing to shortage and high prices of houses as well as very expensive 

rentals, large number of people cannot afford them and so have been forced to 

build houses in squatter areas. Although initially meant to be temporary, these 

often ultimately become their permanent homes. The majority of the squatters is 

from lower or lowers middle income groups. They used to be mainly local people, 

but now there are a number of squatter settlements that have been opened up by 

migrants, both legal and illegal. 

The highest concentrations of squatters are in the biggest towns, which also serve 

as their state capitals. For Selangor, there are concentrated in Klang and Petaling 

Jaya districts, for the Federal Territory in Kuala Lumpur, for Perak in Ipoh, for 

Johor in Johor Bahru, and for Sabah in Kota Kinabalu. Kuala Lumpur, Petaling 

Jaya and Klang are included in what is often referred to as the Klang Valley, and 

it is in this valley that we have the highest concentration of squatters. 

This report will stated about the squatter settlements at Kuala Lumpur, Shah Alam 

and Petaling Jaya which involving the strategies used by the Local Authorities of 

the areas. There will be recommendation at the end of the report to improve the 

work carried out by the Local Authorities and for further study. 

i 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

In the name of Allah, most Benevolent, most Merciful. I ask for Your forgiveness 

and kindness for the successful and completion of this dissertation, Insya-Allah. 

First and foremost, I would like to thank my supervisor, Mrs. Raja Nur Ashekin 

binti Raja Othman who has given me the guidance and unfailing support. I would 

like to express my greatest gratitude, sincerely to a wide range of people who 

have offer their assistance in providing useful information needed. 

Thanks are extended to those who help and contribute directly and indirectly in 

the preparation of this dissertation including Building Survey lecturers, friends 

and my family. 

Finally, allow me to mention my appreciation to those who have given their 

cooperation and full attention on the preparation which are Mrs. Saida binti Ngah 

Hazali, Mr. Hamzah bin Tajuddin and Mr. Mohd Shah Nizam bin Magini of this 

dissertation that, their guidance, encouragement, affection and tolerance has made 

this dissertation a success. 

Thanks once again. 

ii 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DESCRIPTION 

ABSTRACT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF FIGURE 

LIST OF TABLE 

LIST OF PHOTOGRAPH 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

PAGES 

i 

ii 

iii 

viii 

viii 

ix 

ix 

CHAPTER 1: STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM 

1.1 INTRODUCTION 1 

1.2 ISSUES OF THE TOPIC 5 

1.2.1 Provide more low cost houses 5 

1.2.2 Government's predicament in addressing the 

squatter problem 6 

1.2.3 The main reason for the rise of squatter colonies 7 

1.2.4 Social problem arise from squatter 7 

1.2.5 Squatter's free on 2005 at Selangor 9 

1.2.6 Reasons of squatters problem 9 

1.3 AIM 10 

1.4 OBJECTIVE OF THE STUDY 11 

1.5 SCOPE OF STUDY 12 

1.6 METHODOLOGY OF STUDY 13 

1.7 SUMMARY 14 

i i i 



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

INTRODUCTION 

DEFINITION OF SQUATTER SETTLEMENT 

TYPES OF SQUATTERS 

2.3.1 The owner squatter 

2.3.2 The squatter tenant 

2.3.3 The floating squatter 

2.3.4 The squatter cooperator 

2.3.5 The store squatter or occupational squatter 

2.3.6 The squatter holdover 

2.3.7 The semi-squatter 

2.3.8 The speculator squatter 

2.3.9 The squatter landlord 

URBANIZATION IN MALAYSIA 

2.4.1 Introduction 

2.4.2 Definition of urbanization 

2.4.3 Stimulation factors of urbanization process 

2.4.4 Urbanization problems 

15 

16 

19 

19 

20 

20 

20 

21 

21 

21 

22 

22 

24 

24 

27 

28 

31 

CAUSES OF THE EXISTENCE OF SQUATTER 

SETTLEMENTS 

SQUATTERS' CHARACTERISTICS 

2.6.1 Squatters' characteristic in general view 

2.6.2 Squatters' characteristics in Malaysia 

SQUATTERS IN THE OTHER COUNTRIES 

2.7.1 Squatting in Pakistan 

2.7.2 Squatting in Venezuela 

2.7.3 Squatting in Philippines 

CONCLUSION 

36 

38 

38 

40 

43 

43 

44 

45 

46 

iv 


