

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

HOW THE GOVERNMENT COPE WITH SQUATTER'S PROBLEM

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

NOR 'ADILAH BINTI MOHAMED AZAHAR (2006800124)

APRIL 2008

ABSTRACT

Housing has always been a major problem in cities all over the world including Malaysia. Owing to shortage and high prices of houses as well as very expensive rentals, large number of people cannot afford them and so have been forced to build houses in squatter areas. Although initially meant to be temporary, these often ultimately become their permanent homes. The majority of the squatters is from lower or lowers middle income groups. They used to be mainly local people, but now there are a number of squatter settlements that have been opened up by migrants, both legal and illegal.

The highest concentrations of squatters are in the biggest towns, which also serve as their state capitals. For Selangor, there are concentrated in Klang and Petaling Jaya districts, for the Federal Territory in Kuala Lumpur, for Perak in Ipoh, for Johor in Johor Bahru, and for Sabah in Kota Kinabalu. Kuala Lumpur, Petaling Jaya and Klang are included in what is often referred to as the Klang Valley, and it is in this valley that we have the highest concentration of squatters.

This report will stated about the squatter settlements at Kuala Lumpur, Shah Alam and Petaling Jaya which involving the strategies used by the Local Authorities of the areas. There will be recommendation at the end of the report to improve the work carried out by the Local Authorities and for further study.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, most Benevolent, most Merciful. I ask for Your forgiveness and kindness for the successful and completion of this dissertation, Insya-Allah.

First and foremost, I would like to thank my supervisor, Mrs. Raja Nur Ashekin binti Raja Othman who has given me the guidance and unfailing support. I would like to express my greatest gratitude, sincerely to a wide range of people who have offer their assistance in providing useful information needed.

Thanks are extended to those who help and contribute directly and indirectly in the preparation of this dissertation including Building Survey lecturers, friends and my family.

Finally, allow me to mention my appreciation to those who have given their cooperation and full attention on the preparation which are Mrs. Saida binti Ngah Hazali, Mr. Hamzah bin Tajuddin and Mr. Mohd Shah Nizam bin Magini of this dissertation that, their guidance, encouragement, affection and tolerance has made this dissertation a success.

Thanks once again.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESC	ESCRIPTION		
	ABSTRACT		
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
	TABLE OF CONTENTS		
	LIST OF FIGURE		
	LIST OF TABLE		
	LIST OF PHOTOGRAPH		
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	ix	
СНА	PTER 1: STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM		
1.1	INTRODUCTION		
1.2	ISSUES OF THE TOPIC	5	
	1.2.1 Provide more low cost houses	5	
	1.2.2 Government's predicament in addressing the		
	squatter problem	6	
	1.2.3 The main reason for the rise of squatter colonies	7	
	1.2.4 Social problem arise from squatter	7	
ų.	1.2.5 Squatter's free on 2005 at Selangor	9	
	1.2.6 Reasons of squatters problem	9	
1.3	AIM	10	
1.4 :	OBJECTIVE OF THE STUDY		
1.5	SCOPE OF STUDY		
1.6	METHODOLOGY OF STUDY		
1.7	SUMMARY		

CHAI	PTER 2	: LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	INTRODUCTION			
2.2	DEFINITION OF SQUATTER SETTLEMENT			
2.3	TYPES OF SQUATTERS			
	2.3.1	The owner squatter	19	
	2.3.2	The squatter tenant	20	
	2.3.3	The floating squatter	20	
	2.3.4	The squatter cooperator	20	
	2.3.5	The store squatter or occupational squatter	21	
	2.3.6	The squatter holdover	21	
	2.3.7	The semi-squatter	21	
	2.3.8	The speculator squatter	22	
	2.3.9	The squatter landlord	22	
2.4	URBANIZATION IN MALAYSIA			
	2.4.1	Introduction	24	
	2.4.2	Definition of urbanization	27	
	2.4.3	Stimulation factors of urbanization process	28	
	2.4.4	Urbanization problems	31	
2.5	CAUSES OF THE EXISTENCE OF SQUATTER			
	SETT	LEMENTS	36	
2.6	SQUATTERS' CHARACTERISTICS			
	2.6.1	Squatters' characteristic in general view	38	
	2.6.2	Squatters' characteristics in Malaysia	40	
2.7	SQUATTERS IN THE OTHER COUNTRIES			
	2.7.1	Squatting in Pakistan	43	
	2.7.2	Squatting in Venezuela	44	
	2.7.3	Squatting in Philippines	45	

46

2.8 CONCLUSION